Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Entry List by Team

As of WED 7 NOV 2012
GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/ Height Weight
Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

30 BOWNS Ben K 1.79/510" 102/ 225 21 JAN 1991 Hull Stingrays

5 CLARKE David 1.85/6'"1" 86/190 5 AUG 1981 Nottingham Panthers
27 DAVIES Benjamin 1.72/5'8" 75/165 18 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils

9 DOLAN John 1.81/5"11" 82/181 8 JAN 1981 Fife Flyers

12 DOWD Robert
10 FARMER Robert
21 GARSIDE Mark
7 HEWITT Jason
26 HILL Pnillip

1.78 /510" 82/181 26 MAY 1988 IF Troja-Ljungby
1.91/6'3" 94/207 21 MAR 1991 Braehead Clan
1.77 /510" 84/185 21 MAR 1989 Belfast Giants
1.78 /510" 80/176 28 AUG 1983 Sheffield Steelers
1.91/6'3" 91/201 23 MAY 1982 Cardiff Devils

23 JAMIESON Leigh 1.95/6'5" 95/209 30 JUL 1985 Milton Keynes Lightning
15 LACHOWICZ Robert 1.78 /510" 76/168 8 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers

4 LEE Stephen 1.83/6'0" 90/198 1 OCT 1990 Nottingham Panthers
25 LONGSTAFF David 1.88/62" 99/218 26 AUG 1974 Guildford Flames
16 MEYERS Daniel 1.88/6'2" 93/205 2 MAR 1983 Sheffield Steelers

1 MURPHY Stephen K 1.76 /59" 76/168 11 DEC 1981 Belfast Giants

8 MYERS Matthew 1.89/6'2" 93/205 6 NOV 1984 Nottingham Panthers

3 NELL Aaron
17 O CONNOR Ben
18 OWEN Gregory

1.90/6'3" 93/205 22 OCT 1989 Swindon Wildcats
1.86/6'1" 85/187 21 DEC 1988 Arlan Kokshetau
1.85/6'1" 85/187 19 JUN 1981 Basingstoke Bison
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6 PEACOCK Craig 1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 AUG 1988 Belfast Giants
13 PHILLIPS David 1.79/5'10" 89/196 14 AUG 1987 Belfast Giants
20 PHILLIPS Jonathan 1.75/5'9" 82/181 14 JUL 1982 Sheffield Steelers
28 PHILLIPS Kevin 1.80/5"11" 82/181 5 JAN 1986 Braehead Clan
2 RICHARDSON Mark 1.83/6'0" 85/187 3 OCT 1986 Arlan Kokshetau
11 SARICH Rodney 1.90/6'3" 83/183 23 MAR 1981 Sheffield Steelers
19 SHIELDS Colin 1.81/5"11" 82/181 27 JAN 1980 Sheffield Steelers
24 TAIT Ashley 1.83/6'0" 86/190 9 AUG 1975 Sheffield Steelers
22 THOMAS Mark 1.90/6'3" 89/196 23 JUL 1983 Sheffield Steelers
14 WEAVER Jonathan 1.80/5'11" 85/187 20 JAN 1977 Nottingham Panthers
29 WOOLHOUSE Geoffrey K 1.77 /510" 74/163 7 JAN 1985 Sheffield Steelers
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: TURNER lan GBR 28 MAR 1955
Head Coach: HAND Tony GBR 15 AUG 1967
Assistant Coach: CHRISTIANSEN Doug USA 23 MAY 1978
Equipment Manager: ELLERY Jason GBR 20 MAY 1970
Physiotherapist: MACPHAIL Mairi GBR 11 JAN 1967
Physiotherapist: GIBBONS Dale GBR 25 SEP 1985

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

7 DOMEKI Masato
44 FUKUFUJI Yutaka
12 HAGA Yosuke

61 HARUNA Masahito
30 HASHIMOTO Ryo
25 HATA Michikazu

13 IIMURA Yoshinori
99 ISHIZUKA Takeshi
97 KAWAI Takuma

6 KAWASHIMA Makoto
4 KELLER Aaron

21 KUJI Shuhei

10 MITAMURA Kohei

1 NARISAWA Yuta
11 NISHIWAKI Masahito
16 OBARA Daisuke

98 OSAWA Hideyuki
19 SAITO Takeshi

15 SAITO Tetsuya

8 SAKAGAMI Motoki
3 SASAKI Kazumasa
22 SATO Hiroshi

9 SATO Sho

17 SUZUKI Masahito
18 SUZUKI Takahito
40 TAKAHASHI Seiji
14 TANAKA Go

24 TANAKA Ryo

23 TERAO Hiromichi

2 TONOSAKI Jun

27 UENO Hiroki

5 YAMADA Kotaro

20 YAMASHITA Takafumi
28 YAMASHITA Takuro
77 YANADORI Shinya
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Entry List by Team

As of FRI 26 OCT 2012
JPN .Japan

Shoots/ Height Weight
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

1.78/510" 79/174
1.85/6'1" 83/183
1.74 /59" 76/168
1.86/6"1" 77/170
1.77 /510" 76/ 168
1.71/57" 72/159
1.73/58" 73/161
1.81/511" 76/ 168
1.80/511" 92/203
1.80/5"11" 85/187
1.82/6'0" 82/181
1.71/87" 777170
1.75/5'9" 79/174
1.80/5"11" 71/157
1.79/510" 79/174
1.77 /510" 84/185
1.76/5'9" 80/176
1.76/5'9" 80/176
1.76 /59" 78/172
1.75/5'9" 79/174
1.79/5'10" 80/176
1.82/6'0" 98/216
1.76 /59" 77/170
1.73/58" 77/170
1.74 /59" 73/161
1.73/5'8" 78/172
1.73/5'8" 72/159
1.80/5"11" 91/201
1.73/5'8" 76/168
1.70/57" 74/163
1.78 /510" 80/176
1.85/6"1" 92/203
1.77 /510" 86/190
1.83/6'0" 81/179
1.77/510" 77/170

Date of Birth

29 DEC 1983
17 SEP 1982
5 SEP 1986
16 JUL 1973
23 OCT 1992
17 MAR 1990
4 AUG 1981
23 APR 1987
10 AUG 1988
2 MAY 1979
1 MAR 1975
27 APR 1987
19 FEB 1992
14 APR 1987
6 OCT 1982
4 JUN 1981
5 JAN 1979
8 MAR 1981
14 DEC 1983
14 AUG 1987
12 NOV 1989
18 FEB 1983
7 SEP 1983
7 DEC 1983
17 AUG 1975
24 FEB 1993
6 OCT 1983
22 APR 1987
15 JUN 1989
9 JAN 1984
8 APR 1986
6 JAN 1992
11 NOV 1987
22 MAY 1988
15 DEC 1986

Oji Eagles

Nikko Ice Bucks

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Tohoku Free Blades
Nippon Paper Cranes
Nikko Ice Bucks
Tohoku Free Blades
QOji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Nippon Paper Cranes
Nippon Paper Cranes
Nippon Paper Cranes
Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Nippon Paper Cranes
Oji Eagles

Nippon Paper Cranes
Oji Eagles

Tohoku Free Blades
Nikko Ice Bucks

Oji Eagles

Tohoku Free Blades
Tohoku Free Blades
Oji Eagles

Nippon Paper Cranes
Nikko Ice Bucks
Waseda University
Oji Eagles

Tohoku Free Blades
Nippon Paper Cranes

Total: 31 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Date of Birth

Function Citizenship

General Manager: SAKAI Toshiyuki JPN 3 SEP 1964
Head Coach: MAHON Mark GER 11 NOV 1965
Assistant Coach: SUZUKI Norio JPN 10 SEP 1964
Assistant Coach: WAKABAYASHI Chris JPN 10 NOV 1972
Physiotherapist: NAKAJIMA Hideyuki JPN 8 MAY 1983
Equipment Manager: O DONNELL Keith USA 1 NOV 1965

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Entry List by Team

As of TUE 6 NOV 2012
KOR -Korea

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

6 AHN Hyun Min F R 1.76 /59" 77/170 27 SEP 1986 High1 Chuncheon
9 CHO Min Ho F R 1.75/5'9" 83/183 4 JAN 1987 Anyang Halla
30 EUM Hyunseung GK L 1.77 /510" 76/ 168 28 MAY 1984 Anyang Halla
14 JUNG Bungchun F L 1.71/57" 787172 4 DEC 1986 Anyang Halla
22 KIM Donghwan D L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 14 FEB 1984 Anyang Halla
18 KIM Geunho F R 1.74/5'9" 78/172 5 FEB 1984 Anyang Halla
5 KIM Hyeok D R 1.85/6"1" 90/198 7 APR 1987 High1 Chuncheon
10 KIM Hyung Joon F L 1.71/57" 70/154 27 APR 1987 High1 Chuncheon
13 KIM Kisung F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 14 MAY 1985 HC Keski-Uusimaa
19 KIM Sang Wook F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 21 APR 1988 HC Keski-Uusimaa
8 KIM Won Jung F R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 18 DEC 1984 Anyang Halla
7 KIM Wooyoung D R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 17 JUN 1988 Anyang Halla
12 KIM Yoonhwan D R 1.76/5'9" 85/187 24 AUG 1985 Anyang Halla
16 LEE Don Ku D L 1.80/5"11" 95/209 7 FEB 1988 Anyang Halla
17 LEE Seungyup D R 1.74/59" 777170 20 MAR 1984 Anyang Halla
11 LEE Yuwon F R 1.74/5'9" 75/165 26 SEP 1984 High1 Chuncheon
23 OH Hyonho D R 1.76/5'9" 76/168 29 OCT 1986 High1 Chuncheon
1 PARK Sungje GK L 1.74 /59" 79/174 3 AUG 1988 HC Keski-Uusimaa
26 PARK Woosang F R 1.91/6'3" 96/212 30 MAY 1985 Anyang Halla
21 SIN Sangwoo F L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 12 DEC 1987 Anyang Halla
3 SUNG Wooje F L 1.85/6'"1" 88/194 31 JAN 1992 HC Keski-Uusimaa
15 YOON Kyungwon D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 1 JAN 1982 Anyang Halla

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: LEE Hwan Gyu KOR 3 NOV 1960
Head Coach: BYUN Sun Wook KOR 17 NOV 1964
Assistant Coach: KIM Hee Woo KOR 16 FEB 1967
Equipment Manager: CHEON Jinyoung KOR 6 AUG 1966
Physiotherapist: KIM Sung Nam KOR 28 AUG 1974
Physiotherapist: HAN Changsoo KOR 15 AUG 1980

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Entry List by Team

As of TUE 6 NOV 2012
ROU -Romania

Shoots/ Height Weight

kg / Ibs

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

96 BALINT Zsolt F R 1.77 /510" 80/176 26 OCT 1989 Corona Brasov
22 BASILIDESZ Tibor D R 1.80/5'11" 90/198 26 DEC 1982 Corona Brasov
19 BECZE Tihamer F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 20 DEC 1990 HSC Csikszereda
2 BERDILA Catalin F L 1.86/6'1" 84/185 27 OCT 1992 Steaua Bucharest
6 BIRO Otto D R 1.81/5'11" 85/187 17 AUG 1988 HSC Csikszereda
95 BORSOS Attila F L 1.74/5'9" 84/185 6 JAN 1973 Corona Brasov
1 CATRINOI CORNEA Adrian GK L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 11 MAY 1979 Steaua Bucharest
15 FLINTA Botond F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 4 OCT 1987 HSC Csikszereda
94 FULOP Rajmond GK L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 3 JUL 1987 Corona Brasov
17 GEORGESCU Mihail F R 1.80/5"11" 79/174 3 NOV 1985 Steaua Bucharest
20 GLIGA Roberto F L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 24 APR 1993 Tingsryds AIF
13 GOGA Attila D R 1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 DEC 1981 HSC Csikszereda
14 IMECS Attila F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 10 FEB 1991 Corona Brasov
18 KOSA Endre D R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 18 FEB 1975 HSC Csikszereda
21 MIHALY Ede F R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 11 JAN 1986 HSC Csikszereda
23 MOLDOVAN Ervin F L 1.78 /510" 74/163 5 FEB 1978 HSC Csikszereda
4 MOLNAR Szabolcs F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 9 MAY 1986 HSC Csikszereda
7 MOLNAR Zsolt F R 1.77 /510" 81/179 6 AUG 1987 HSC Csikszereda
10 NAGY Csaba D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 24 AUG 1984 Corona Brasov
3 PAPP Szabolcs D L 1.85/6'1" 98/216 30 JUN 1982 HSC Csikszereda
8 PASCARU Leonard F L 1.84/6'0" 93/205 6 APR 1991 Steaua Bucharest
5 PETER Levente F L 1.80/511" 81/179 25 APR 1986 HSC Csikszereda
16 PETRES Magor F R 1.73/5'8" 70/154 8 FEB 1985 HSC Csikszereda
25 RUCZUJ Gellert GK R 1.77 /510" 72/159 25 FEB 1991 HSC Csikszereda
24 SZOCS Szabolcs F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 1 MAR 1980 HSC Csikszereda
9 TRANCA Daniel D R 1.82/6'0" 79/174 11 FEB 1994 HSC Csikszereda
11 VIRAG Csanad F L 1.81/5"11" 73 /161 27 DEC 1988 Corona Brasov
12 ZSOK Levente F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 21 OCT 1983 Corona Brasov
Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SKINNER Tom CAN 12 JUN 1954
Assistant Coach: CORDUBAN Victor ROU 2 OCT 1976
Assistant Coach: ANTAL Elod ROU 22 MAR 1979
Team Doctor: BOTA Sandor ROU 19 MAR 1957
Equipment Manager: SZENTES Ervin ROU 13 FEB 1988
Team Leader: GLIGA Marius ROU 4 SEP 1966
Team Staff: CSEKE Szilard ROU 1 APR 1982

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Ice Hockey

Team Roster
As of THU 8 NOV 2012
Initial Registration 8 NOV 2012

GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 MURPHY Stephen GK L 1.76 /59" 76/168 11 DEC 1981 Belfast Giants
2 RICHARDSON Mark D R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 3 OCT 1986 Arlan Kokshetau
4 LEE Stephen D R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 1 OCT 1990 Nottingham Panthers
6 PEACOCK Craig F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 AUG 1988 Belfast Giants
7 HEWITT Jason F R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 28 AUG 1983 Sheffield Steelers
8 MYERS Matthew F R 1.89/6'2" 93/205 6 NOV 1984 Nottingham Panthers
10 FARMER Robert F L 1.91/6'3" 94/207 21 MAR 1991 Braehead Clan
12 DOWD Robert F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 26 MAY 1988 IF Troja-Ljungby
13 PHILLIPS David D R 1.79/5'10" 89/196 14 AUG 1987 Belfast Giants
14 WEAVER Jonathan D L 1.80/5"11" 85/187 20 JAN 1977 Nottingham Panthers
15 LACHOWICZ Robert F L 1.78 /510" 76/ 168 8 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers
16 MEYERS Daniel D R 1.88/6'2" 93/205 2 MAR 1983 Sheffield Steelers
17 O CONNOR Ben D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 21 DEC 1988 Arlan Kokshetau
19 SHIELDS Colin F R 1.81/5"11" 82/181 27 JAN 1980 Sheffield Steelers
20 PHILLIPS Jonathan F R 1.75/5'9" 82/181 14 JUL 1982 Sheffield Steelers
21 GARSIDE Mark F L 1.77 /510" 84 /185 21 MAR 1989 Belfast Giants
22 THOMAS Mark D R 1.90/6'3" 89/196 23 JUL 1983 Sheffield Steelers
23 HILL Phillip F L 1.91/6'3" 91/201 23 MAY 1982 Cardiff Devils
24 TAIT Ashley F R 1.83/6'0" 86/190 9 AUG 1975 Sheffield Steelers
25 LONGSTAFF David F R 1.88/62" 99/218 26 AUG 1974 Guildford Flames
26 JAMIESON Leigh F R 1.95/6'5" 95/209 30 JUL 1985 Milton Keynes Lightning
30 BOWNS Ben GK L 1.79/510" 102 /225 21 JAN 1991 Hull Stingrays
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HAND Tony GBR 15 AUG 1967
Assistant Coach: CHRISTIANSEN Doug USA 23 MAY 1978
General Manager: TURNER lan GBR 28 MAR 1955
Equipment Manager: ELLERY Jason GBR 20 MAY 1970
Physiotherapist: MACPHAIL Mairi GBR 11 JAN 1967
Physiotherapist: GIBBONS Dale GBR 25 SEP 1985
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Team Roster

As of THU 8 NOV 2012

Initial Registration 8 NOV 2012

JPN - Japan

Shoots/ Height

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin . Date of Birth Registration

1 NARISAWA Yuta K 1.80/5"11" 71/157 14 APR 1987 Qiji Eagles
2 TONOSAKI Jun 1.70/57" 747163 9 JAN 1984 Nippon Paper Cranes
4 KELLER Aaron 1.82/6'0" 82/181 1 MAR 1975 Qiji Eagles
5 YAMADA Kotaro 1.85/6'1" 92/203 6 JAN 1992 Waseda University
7 DOMEKI Masato 1.78/5'10" 79/174 29 DEC 1983 Qiji Eagles
9 SATO Sho 1.76 /59" 77/170 7 SEP 1983 Oji Eagles
10 MITAMURA Kohei 1.75/59" 79/174 19 FEB 1992 Qji Eagles
11 NISHIWAKI Masahito 1.79/510" 79/174 6 OCT 1982 Nippon Paper Cranes
12 HAGA Yosuke 1.74 /59" 76/168 5 SEP 1986 Oji Eagles
14 TANAKA Go 1.73/58" 727159 6 OCT 1983 Tohoku Free Blades
15 SAITO Tetsuya 1.76 /59" 78/172 14 DEC 1983 Oji Eagles
16 OBARA Daisuke 1.77 /510" 84 /185 4 JUN 1981 Nippon Paper Cranes
19 SAITO Takeshi 1.76 /59" 80/176 8 MAR 1981 Oji Eagles

20 YAMASHITA Takafumi
21 KUJI Shuhei

22 SATO Hiroshi

23 TERAO Hiromichi

27 UENO Hiroki

28 YAMASHITA Takuro
30 HASHIMOTO Ryo

44 FUKUFUJI Yutaka

61 HARUNA Masahito
77 YANADORI Shinya

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

1.77 /510" 86/ 190 11 NOV 1987 Qiji Eagles

1.71/57" 777170 27 APR 1987 Qiji Eagles

1.82/6'0" 98/216 18 FEB 1983 Nippon Paper Cranes
1.73/5'8" 76/168 15 JUN 1989 Qji Eagles
1.78/5'10" 80/176 8 APR 1986 Nikko Ice Bucks
1.83/6'0" 81/179 22 MAY 1988 Tohoku Free Blades
1.77 /510" 76/ 168 23 OCT 1992 Qiji Eagles

1.85/6'1" 83/183 17 SEP 1982 Nikko Ice Bucks
1.86/6'1" 77/170 16 JUL 1973 Qji Eagles

1.77 /510" 77/170 15 DEC 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes
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Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAHON Mark GER 11 NOV 1965
Assistant Coach: WAKABAYASHI Chris JPN 10 NOV 1972
Assistant Coach: SUZUKI Norio JPN 10 SEP 1964
General Manager: SAKAI Toshiyuki JPN 3 SEP 1964
Equipment Manager: O DONNELL Keith USA 1 NOV 1965
Physiotherapist: NAKAJIMA Hideyuki JPN 8 MAY 1983

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Team Roster
As of THU 8 NOV 2012

Initial Registration 8 NOV 2012

KOR - Korea

Shoots/

No Name

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Weight

kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 PARK Sungje GK L 1.74 /59" 79/174 3 AUG 1988 HC Keski-Uusimaa
3 SUNG Wooje F L 1.85/6'"1" 88/194 31 JAN 1992 HC Keski-Uusimaa
5 KIM Hyeok D R 1.85/6'"1" 90/198 7 APR 1987 High1 Chuncheon
6 AHN Hyun Min F R 1.76 /59" 77/170 27 SEP 1986 High1 Chuncheon
7 KIM Wooyoung D R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 17 JUN 1988 Anyang Halla
8 KIM Won Jung F R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 18 DEC 1984 Anyang Halla
9 CHO Min Ho F R 1.75/5'9" 83/183 4 JAN 1987 Anyang Halla
10 KIM Hyung Joon F L 1.71/57" 70/154 27 APR 1987 High1 Chuncheon
11 LEE Yuwon F R 1.74 /59" 75/165 26 SEP 1984 High1 Chuncheon
12 KIM Yoonhwan D R 1.76 /59" 85/187 24 AUG 1985 Anyang Halla
13 KIM Kisung F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 14 MAY 1985 HC Keski-Uusimaa
14 JUNG Bungchun F L 1.71/57" 78/172 4 DEC 1986 Anyang Halla
15 YOON Kyungwon D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 1 JAN 1982 Anyang Halla
16 LEE Don Ku D L 1.80/5"11" 95/209 7 FEB 1988 Anyang Halla
17 LEE Seungyup D R 1.74 /59" 77/170 20 MAR 1984 Anyang Halla
18 KIM Geunho F R 1.74 /59" 78/172 5 FEB 1984 Anyang Halla
19 KIM Sang Wook F L 1.80/5"11" 85/187 21 APR 1988 HC Keski-Uusimaa
21 SIN Sangwoo F L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 12 DEC 1987 Anyang Halla
22 KIM Donghwan D L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 14 FEB 1984 Anyang Halla
23 OH Hyonho D R 1.76 /59" 76/168 29 OCT 1986 High1 Chuncheon
26 PARK Woosang F R 1.91/6'3" 96/212 30 MAY 1985 Anyang Halla
30 EUM Hyunseung GK L 1.77 /510" 76/ 168 28 MAY 1984 Anyang Halla
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BYUN Sun Wook KOR 17 NOV 1964
Assistant Coach: KIM Hee Woo KOR 16 FEB 1967
Team Leader: LEE Hwan Gyu KOR 3 NOV 1960
Equipment Manager: CHEON Jinyoung KOR 6 AUG 1966
Physiotherapist: KIM Sung Nam KOR 28 AUG 1974
Physiotherapist: HAN Changsoo KOR 15 AUG 1980
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Team Roster
As of THU 8 NOV 2012

Initial Registration 8 NOV 2012

ROU - Romania

No Name

Shoots/ Height
= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 CATRINOI CORNEA Adrian GK L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 11 MAY 1979 Steaua Bucharest
3 PAPP Szabolcs D L 1.85/6'1" 98/216 30 JUN 1982 HSC Csikszereda
4 MOLNAR Szabolcs F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 9 MAY 1986 HSC Csikszereda
5 PETER Levente F L 1.80/511" 81/179 25 APR 1986 HSC Csikszereda
6 BIRO Otto D R 1.81/5"11" 85/187 17 AUG 1988 HSC Csikszereda
7 MOLNAR Zsolt F R 1.77 /510" 81/179 6 AUG 1987 HSC Csikszereda
8 PASCARU Leonard F L 1.84/6'0" 93/205 6 APR 1991 Steaua Bucharest
9 TRANCA Daniel D R 1.82/6'0" 79/174 11 FEB 1994 HSC Csikszereda
10 NAGY Csaba D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 24 AUG 1984 Corona Brasov
11 VIRAG Csanad F L 1.81/511" 73/161 27 DEC 1988 Corona Brasov
12 ZSOK Levente F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 21 OCT 1983 Corona Brasov
13 GOGA Attila D R 1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 DEC 1981 HSC Csikszereda
14 IMECS Attila F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 10 FEB 1991 Corona Brasov
16 PETRES Magor F R 1.73/5'8" 70/154 8 FEB 1985 HSC Csikszereda
18 KOSA Endre D R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 18 FEB 1975 HSC Csikszereda
19 BECZE Tihamer F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 20 DEC 1990 HSC Csikszereda
20 GLIGA Roberto F L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 24 APR 1993 Tingsryds AIF
21 MIHALY Ede F R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 11 JAN 1986 HSC Csikszereda
23 MOLDOVAN Ervin F L 1.78 /510" 74/163 5 FEB 1978 HSC Csikszereda
24 SZOCS Szabolcs F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 1 MAR 1980 HSC Csikszereda
25 RUCZUJ Gellert GK R 1.77 /510" 72/159 25 FEB 1991 HSC Csikszereda

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach: SKINNER Tom CAN 12 JUN 1954
Assistant Coach: CORDUBAN Victor ROU 2 OCT 1976
Assistant Coach: ANTAL Elod ROU 22 MAR 1979
Team Leader: GLIGA Marius ROU 4 SEP 1966
Equipment Manager: SZENTES Ervin ROU 13 FEB 1988
Team Doctor: BOTA Sandor ROU 19 MAR 1957
Team Staff: CSEKE Szilard ROU 1 APR 1982

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Playing Statistics

No Name

1

~NOoO AN

8
10
12
13
14

15
16
17
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
30

MURPHY Stephen
RICHARDSON Mark
LEE Stephen
PEACOCK Craig
HEWITT Jason

MYERS Matthew
FARMER Robert
DOWD Robert
PHILLIPS David
WEAVER Jonathan

LACHOWICZ Robert
MEYERS Daniel

O CONNOR Ben
SHIELDS Colin
PHILLIPS Jonathan

GARSIDE Mark
THOMAS Mark
HILL Phillip

TAIT Ashley
LONGSTAFF David

JAMIESON Leigh
BOWNS Ben

Goalkeeping Statistics

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012

Including Game #6

GBR - Great Britain

Pos GP G A PTS

GK
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0 0 0.00
0 4 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 11 18.18
0 1 0.00
0 9 0.00
0 10 0.00
0 17 588
0 3 0.00
0 10 0.00
0 8 0.00
0 1 0.00
0 15 20.00
0 7 1429
0 3 0.00
0 5 0.00
0 3 0.00
0 4 0.00
0 7 0.00
0 4 2500
0 1 100.00
0 0 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 MURPHY Stephen 3 3 3 185:00 100.00 6 61 67 91.04 1.95 121
30 BOWNS Ben 3 3 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
IHM3180GBR_83 3.0 Report Created SUN 11 NOV 2012 20:30 GMT+9 Page 1/1




Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012
Including Game #6
JPN - Japan
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 NARISAWA Yuta GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 TONOSAKI Jun D 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
4 KELLER Aaron D 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 YAMADA Kotaro D 3 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 DOMEKI Masato F 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
9 SATO Sho F 3 0 O 0 4 -1 0 0 0 9 0.00

10 MITAMURA Kohei F 3 0 1 1 2+ 0 0 0 2 0.00

11 NISHIWAKI Masahito F 3 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

12 HAGA Yosuke D 3 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00

14 TANAKA Go F 3 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00

15 SAITO Tetsuya F 3 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 4 25.00

16 OBARA Daisuke F 3 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 7 14.29

19 SAITO Takeshi F 2 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

20 YAMASHITA Takafumi D 3 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

21 KUJI Shuhei F 3 3 0 3 0 + 1 2 0 16 18.75

22 SATO Hiroshi F 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

23 TERAO Hiromichi F 3 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00

27 UENO Hiroki F 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 0.00

28 YAMASHITA Takuro F 3 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00

30 HASHIMOTO Ryo D 3 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00

44 FUKUFUJI Yutaka GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

61 HARUNA Masahito GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

77 YANADORI Shinya D 3 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 NARISAWA Yuta 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000

44 FUKUFUJI Yutaka 3 3 3 182:13 100.00 4 73 77  94.81 1.32 121
61 HARUNA Masahito 3 3 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Playing Statistics

No Name

26
30

PARK Sungje
SUNG Wooje
KIM Hyeok
AHN Hyun Min
KIM Wooyoung

KIM Won Jung
CHO Min Ho
KIM Hyung Joon
LEE Yuwon

KIM Yoonhwan

KIM Kisung
JUNG Bungchun
YOON Kyungwon
LEE Don Ku

LEE Seungyup

KIM Geunho
KIM Sang Wook
SIN Sangwoo
KIM Donghwan
OH Hyonho

PARK Woosang
EUM Hyunseung

Goalkeeping Statistics

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012

Including Game #5
KOR - Korea

Pos GP G A PTS

GK
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

o

0 0.00
0 0.00
9 11.11
0 0.00
1 0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.00
9.09
22.22
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
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No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PARK Sungje 3 3 2 125:00 66.61 4 71 75 9467 1.92 110

30 EUM Hyunseung 3 3 1 62:39 3339 3 29 32 90.62 287 001

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group J

Ice Hockey

Playing Statistics

No Name

-
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25

CATRINOI CORNEA Adrian
PAPP Szabolcs

MOLNAR Szabolcs

PETER Levente

BIRO Otto

MOLNAR Zsolt
PASCARU Leonard
TRANCA Daniel
NAGY Csaba
VIRAG Csanad

ZSOK Levente
GOGA Attila
IMECS Attila
PETRES Magor
KOSA Endre

BECZE Tihamer
GLIGA Roberto
MIHALY Ede
MOLDOVAN Ervin
SZOCS Szabolcs

RUCZUJ Gellert

Goalkeeping Statistics

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012
Including Game #5

ROU - Romania

Pos GP
GK
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G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
0o 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
o0 o0 2 5 0 0 0 4 0.00
o0 o0 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
0o 0 O 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
o o0 o0 2 4 0 © 0 5 0.00
0o 0 © 0 -3 0 0 0 8 0.00
0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0o 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
0o 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
0o 0 0 8 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 0 © 0o -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 0 © 0 -5 0 0 0 8 0.00
0o 0 © 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
0o 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
o0 o0 4 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
0o 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 8 0.00
0o 0 O 0 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 0 ©0 0o -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 0 © 0o -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
0o 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 CATRINOI CORNEA Adrian 3 3 2 120:00 66.67 4 85 89 95.51 2.00 002

25 RUCZUJ Gellert 3 3 1 60:00 33.33 3 44 47 93.62 3.00 001

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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